
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM AND CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6838
ANSWERED ON:13.05.2002
CENTRALLY SPONSORED TOURISM SCHEMES
PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether several Centrally Sponsored Schemes relating to tourism are in offing for Madhya Pradesh; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF TOURISM AND CULTURE (SHRI JAGMOHAN)

(a) and (b): Development and promotion of places of tourist interest/centres in the country including the State of Madhya Pradesh is a continuous process. Funds are provided for tourism-related projects on the basis of identification of projects annually in consultation with the State Governments/UT Administrations. During 2001-2002, 11 projects have been sanctioned for central financial assistance of Rs.256.37 lakhs to the State of Madhya Pradesh.
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